2= wellpath

The New CCS+CMGC,

February 25, 2019

Colonel Brian White, Undersheriff
Sedgwick County Jail

141 West Elm Street

Wichita, KS 67203

RE: Year 5 (2019) Compensation for Inmate Healthcare Services Agreement

Dear Colonel White,

I hope this letter finds you well. Wellpath LLC fka Correct Care Solutions, LLC ("CCS") is proud to partner
with Sedgwick County, and aims to surpass your needs concerning the level and quality of services we

provide.

Per Section 1 of Appendix C of our Agreement, for Year 5 (2019), the monthly price shall increase based
on the Consumer Price Index (“CP1”) for Urban Consumers — US City Average for Medical Care Services
Component for the 12-month period ending on November 2018, which stands at 2.4%. Additionally, 40
hours (1.0 FTE) of RN, to cover the annex, was added February 1, 2019.

Application of these increases, revises the base amount from $481,875.46 monthly to $493,440.47
monthly, retroactive for the month of January 2019. The addition of the nursing hours, increases
compensation to $501,871.05 monthly, effective February 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019.

2019-2020 Contract Year Monthly Annually

Base Compensation $481,875.46 $5,782,505.52

2.4% Annual Increase $11,565.01 $138,780.12
Adjusted Compensation for January 2019 $493,440.47

Staffing - RN 40 hours (1.0 FTE) per week $8,430.58 $101,166.96

Requested Compensation Effective 02/01/19 - 12/31/19 $501,871.05 $6,022,452.60

Please acknowledge your acceptance of the compensation and staffing increase by returning a signed
copy to Stephanie Parkinson, Partner Services Specialist, at sdparkinson@wellpath.us Upon receipt of
the signed price quote, our Legal department will draft a contract amendment reflecting these changes,
and route to the appropriate individuals for signature. All terms of the current Agreement, including any
changes detailed above, shall remain in full force and effect through end of contract period.

Wellpath
1283 Murfreesboro Road = L
[ %

Suite 500

Nashville, TN 37217 1.
i

www . wellpathcare.com



2= wellpath

The New CCS+CMGC.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Kim Gerdes, Director of Operations at
402-297-9714. You may also contact Melissa Moberly, Director Partnership Development, at 303-501-
5160.

Sincerely,

/

Andrew Walter
Regional Vice President

cc: Kim Gerdes, Director of Operations
Melissa Moberly, Director Partnership Development
Gina Rose, Vice President of Partner Services

The undersigned is authorized by Sedgwick County to accept the above terms:

O vsfos '

Authorized Sedgwick County Representative Date Signed

Eow (/\)m e ouenler. / YNIA Sl 5

Print Name Title

PLEASE NOTE: Final delivery of the contract amendment will be via email. If hard copies with
original signatures are required, please indicate the number of copies needed:

Wellpath

1283 Murfreesboro Road
Suite 500

Nashville, TN 37217

www .wellpathcare.com

=43

*(F



